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100947531 TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
VARGAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION UNCAS MANUFACTURING COMPANY
150 Niantic Avenue 150 Niantic Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island 02907 Providence, Rhode Island 02907

Bl S RES
(Rhode Island Corporation) r)
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Additional names of conveying parties attached? No. Add1{|bnﬁanames of receiving pari:
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3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: !

xAssi gnment }?\ O Merger L e

3 Security Agreement 0 change of Name [f assignee is not domiciled in the United States,

a designation of domestic representative is attached.

Execution Date: January 30, 1998
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) B. Trademark Registration Nos.
A. Trademark Application Nos.
245,785 770,320
414,647 935,348
709,619 1,294,173
728,993 1,379,105
729,168 1,403,077
746,593 1,852,351
751,684
Additional numbers attached? No. Additional numbers attached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS
WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: —13
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:
7. TOTAL FEE DUE: $ 340.00

(Check enclosed)

TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT :

SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is

225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified
in i 8.

BOSTON, MA 02110 n Trem

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079

01/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000289 245785

01 Fltad8t 40.00 Op
02 Fg1482 300,00 0P

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.

.
Timothy H, Hiebert l" ‘YL t ry 15, 1999 10. Total pages: 3_
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date
071.99G
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ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Vargas Manufacturing Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, hereinafter
referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the marks shown in the attached Exhibit;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending application and issued registrations for
said marks shown in the attached Exhibit;

WHEREAS, Uncas Manufacturing Company, a Rhode Island corporation located at 150
Niantic Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02907, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of
acquiring said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and
which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of
said marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the
marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the
entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said
marks, including the application and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit, the right to recover
for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said
marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

The effective date of this assignment is January 30, 1998.

VARGAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION,
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Name:u
Title; /€ESI0INST
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Trademark

DE MILO (Stylized)
CA (& Design)

M-H (& Design)
PUSH-UP

LITTLE PRINCESS
Design Mark

Design Mark
SWEET

SWEET (Stylized)

S (& Design)
MANSFIELD LTD.
NINO BOTTICELLI
MEDICI

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

Registrations

Reg. No.

245,785
414,647
709,619
728,993
729,168
746,593
751,684
770,320
935,348
1,294,173
1,379,105
1,403,077
1,852,351

Reg. Date

08/21/28
06/19/45
01/10/61
03/20/62
03/27/62
03/12/63
06/25/63
05/26/64
06/06/72
09/11/84
01/21/86
07/29/86
09/06/94
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